REV NO: V.2                                      DATE: MAR/05/2003                    PAGE:  1 OF 3
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Tolerance is 0.25(0.01") unless otherwise noted.
3. Lead spacing is measured where the lead emerge package.
4. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Package Dimensions
T-1 (3mm)  SOLID  LED  LAMP
Features
!LOW POWER CONSUMPTION.
!POPULAR T-1 DIAMETER PACKAGE.
!GENERAL PURPOSE LEADS.
!RELIABLE AND RUGGED.
!LONG LIFE - SOLID STATE RELIABILITY.
!AVAILABLE ON TAPE AND REEL.
Description
The Blue source color devices are made with InGaN on
55 Commerce Way
Woburn, MA 01801
(781) 935 - 4442
(781) 938 - 5867
GHB-3M20-B2
SiC Light Emitting Diode.
REV NO: V.2                                      DATE: MAR/05/2003                    PAGE:  2 OF 3
Selection Guide
Note:
1. 1/2 is the angle from optical centerline where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the optical centerline value.
Electrical / Optical Characteristics at TA=25 C
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA=25 C
art No.P .PPaaarrrttt NNNooo..P .art NoP eicD eDDiiiccceeD eicD eens TypL eLLeeennnsss TTTyyy pppeeL e
v (mcd)
Lens Typ
I )IIvvv (((mmmcccddd))I )Iv (mcd iewing
@ 20 mA
V gVViiieeewwwiiinnnggV gViewin
Angle
in.M .MMiiinnn..M .inM .ypT .TTyyyppp..T .Typ
RATER CLEAW
Notes:
1. 1/10 Duty Cycle, 0.1ms Pulse Width.
2. 2mm below package base.
ymbolS lSSyyy mmmbbbooollS lymboS rarameteP rPPaaarrraaammmeeettteeerrP rarameteP eevicD eDDeeevvviiiccceeD eevicD .ypT .TTyyyppp..T .ypT .axM .MMaaaxxx ..M .axM snitU sUUnnniiitttssU snitU sest Conditio nT sTTeeesss ttt CCCooonnndddiiitttiiiooonnnssT sTest Conditio n
peak eak WavelengthP mn IF =20mA
D ominate WavelengthD mn IF =20mA
1/2 pectral Line Half-widthS mn IF =20mA
C eapacitancC Fp VF =0V;f=1MHz
VF orward VoltageF V IF =20mA
IR everse CurrentR Au VR = 5V
arameterP rPPaaarrraaammmeeettteeerrP r nitU sUUnnniiitttssU sUnit
Power dissipation 201 Wm
DC Forward Current 03 A
1 Am
Reverse Voltage 5 V
Operating/Storage Temperature -40 C To +85 C
Lead Solder Temperature [2] 260 C For 5 Seconds
GHB-3M20-B2 BLUE (InGaN) 280 550 20
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
465
470
25
110
3.7 4.3
10
Blue
Peak Forward Current [1] 60
m
REV NO: V.2                                      DATE: MAR/05/2003                    PAGE:  3 OF 3